
Master List: 
ROW- Right of Way Trees (Street Trees) 
PL- Parking Lot Trees 
Park- Park Trees 
NA- Natural Area Trees 
 

Species 
   

Scientific Name Common Name Protected Planting 
Eligibility 

Usage 

Acer barbatum  Southern or Texas Sugar 
Maple 

Y None Large Tree 

Acer negundo Box Elder Y  NA Large Tree 

Acer rubrum  Red Maple Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Betula nigra River Birch Y PL, Park, NA Large Tree 

Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam Y PL, Park, NA Large Tree 

Carya aquatica Water Hickory Y Park, NA Large Tree 

Carya cordiformis Bitternut Hickory Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Carya illinoinensis Pecan Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Carya texana Black Hickory Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Carya tomentosa Mockernut Hickory Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Catalpa bignonioides Southern Catalpa Y PL, Park, NA Large Tree 

Celtis laevigata Sugarberry Y NA Large Tree 

Diospyros virginiana Common Persimmon Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Fraxinus americana White Ash Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo Y None Large Tree 

Juglans nigra Eastern Black Walnut Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Juniperus virginiana Eastern Redcedar Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Liquidambar styraciflua Sweetgum Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip tree or Yellow Poplar Y None Large Tree 

Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Magnolia virginiana Sweet Bay Magnolia Y Park, NA Large Tree 
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Metasequoia 
glyptostroboides 

Dawn Redwood Y None Large Tree 

Morus rubra Red Mulberry Y NA Large Tree 

Nyssa aquatica Water Tupelo Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Nyssa sylvatica Blackgum Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Nyssa biflora Swamp Tupelo Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Pinus echinata Shortleaf Pine Y Park, NA Large Tree 

Pinus glabra Spruce Pine Y None Large Tree 

Pinus palustris Longleaf Pine Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Pinus taeda Loblolly Pine Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Planera aquatica Planertree or Water Elm Y Park, NA Large Tree 

Platanus mexicana Mexican Sycamore Y None Large Tree 

Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Populus deltoides Eastern Cottonwood Y NA Large Tree 

Prunus serotina Black Cherry Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus acutissima Sawtooth Oak Y None Large Tree 

Quercus alba White Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus canbii Canby Oak Y None Large Tree 

Quercus falcata Southern Red Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus laurifolia Laurel Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus lyrata Overcup Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus michauxii Swamp Chestnut Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus muehlenbergii Chinkapin Oak Y None Large Tree 
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Quercus nigra Water Oak Y Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus pagoda Cherrybark Oak Y Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus palustris Pin Oak Y None Large Tree 

Quercus phellos Willow Oak Y Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus polymorpha Monterrey Oak Y None Large Tree 

Quercus rizophyllia Loquat Leaf Oak Y None Large Tree 

Quercus shumardii Shumard Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus stellata Post Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus texana Nuttall Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Quercus virginiana Southern Live Oak Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Sassafras albidum Sassafras Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Sideroxylon 
lanuginosum 

Gum Bully/Gum Bumelia Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Taxodium distichum Bald Cypress Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Taxodium ascendens Pond Cypress Y None Large Tree 

Taxodium mucronatum Montezuma Bald cypress Y None Large Tree 

Tilia americana  Basswood Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Ulmus alata Winged Elm Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Ulmus americana American Elm Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Large Tree 

Ulmus crassifolia Cedar Elm Y ROW, Park, NA Large Tree 

Ulmus parvifolia  Chinese Elm Y None Large Tree 

Zelkova serrata Japanese Zelkova Y None Large Tree 

Acacia wrightii Wright Acacia Y None Small Tree 

Acer leucoderme Chalk Maple Y None Small Tree 
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Aesculus glabra  Ohio Buckeye Y None Small Tree 

Aesculus pavia  Red Buckeye Y ROW, Park, NA Small Tree 

Aralia spinosa Devil's Walkingstick Y NA Small Tree 

Bauhinia congesta Anacacho Orchid Tree Y None Small Tree 

Cercis canadensis  Eastern Redbud Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Chionanthus retusus Chinese Fringetree Y None Small Tree 

Chionanthus virginicus White Fringetree Y NA Small Tree 

Cornus drummondii Roughleaf Dogwood Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Cornus florida Flowering Dogwood Y Park, NA Small Tree 

Cotinus obovatus American Smoke Tree Y None Small Tree 

Crataegus marshallii Parsley Hawthorn Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Crataegus mollis Downy Hawthorn Y None Small Tree 

Crataegus spathulata Littlehip Hawthorn Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Crataegus viridis Green Hawhtorn Y ROW, Park, NA Small Tree 

Crataegus opaca Western Mayhaw Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Crataegus reverchonii Reverchon Hawthorn Y None Small Tree 

Cyrilla racemiflora Titi Y ROW, Park, NA Small Tree 

Dermatophyllum 
secundiflorum 

Texas Mountain Laurel Y None Small Tree 

Diospyros texana Texas Persimmon Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Ehretia anacua Anacua Y Park, NA Small Tree 

Frangula caroliniana Carolina Buckthorn Y ROW, Park, NA Small Tree 

Halesia diptera Two-Wing Silverbell Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 
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Hamamelis virginiana American Witchhazel Y NA Small Tree 

Ilex cassine Dahoon Holly Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Ilex decidua Possumhaw Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Ilex opaca American Holly Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Ilex vomitoria Yaupon Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Maclura pomifera Osage Orange Y NA Small Tree 

Magnolia grandiflora 
‘Little Gem’ 

Little Gem Magnolia Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Malus angustifolia Southern Crabapple Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Morella cerifera Wax Myrtle Y  Park, NA Small Tree 

Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Parkinsonia aculeata Retama  Y PL, Park, NA Small Tree 

Persea borbonia Redbay Y Park, NA Small Tree 

Pistacia chinensis Chinese Pistache Y None Small Tree 

Pistacia texana Texas Pistache Y None Small Tree 

Prosopis glandulosa  Honey Mesquite Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Prunus angustifolia Chickasaw Plum Y ROW, Park, NA Small Tree 

Prunus caroliniana Carolina Laurelcherry Y PL, NA Small Tree 

Prunus mexicana Mexican Plum Y ROW, PL, Park, 
NA 

Small Tree 

Prunus umbellata Hog Plum Y ROW, Park, NA Small Tree 

Ptelea trifoliata Common Hoptree (Wafer ash) Y Park, NA Small Tree 

Rhus copallinum Winged Sumac Y ROW, Park, NA Small Tree 

Salix nigra Black Willow Y NA Small Tree 
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Sambucus nigra Black Elderberry Y Park, NA Small Tree 

Sapindus saponaria  Western Soapberry Y PL, Park, NA Small Tree 

Styphnolobium affine Eve's Necklace Y None Small Tree 

Ungnadia speciosa Mexican Buckeye Y PL, Park, NA Small Tree 

Vaccinium arboreum Farkleberry Y Park, NA Small Tree 

Vachellia farnesiana Sweet Acacia Y NA Small Tree 

Viburnum rufidulum Rusty Blackhaw Y Park, NA Small Tree 

Zanthoxylum clava-
herculis 

Hercules' Club Y Park, NA Small Tree 

 


